First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer
Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass
Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had

Intercepted

Yards Opponents

Returned

Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards

Returned

Average Yards Per
Return

15

26
54
2.1

33
14
42.4
270

=

262

7.94
19.29

316
17.09
82.91

60
5.3

26

221
44.2

11

0.0

First Downs

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return

16

33
74
2.2

38
16
42.1
208

21
187

4.92
13.00

261
28.35
71.65

76
3.4

17

312
39.0

49

16.3



Returned for
TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards

Returned

Average Yards Per
Return

Returned for

TD

Penalties
Yards
Penalized

Fumbles
Own
Recovered

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered

Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

20

20.0

o N

21
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26:53

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned
Average Yards Per Return

Returned for TD

Penalties

Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered
TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered

Opponents Recovered for
TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

48

24.0

15
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Rushing: Att  Yards
Nance 4 15
Garron 12 12
Parilli 2 22
Garrett 3 11
Burton 5 -6
Bellino

Johnson

Wilson

Receiving: Rec. Yards
Colclough 1 12
Cappelletti 2 52
Graham 2 46
Whalen 7 144
Garron 2 16
Romeo

Nance

Burton

Garrett

Bellino

Johnson

Yewcic

Passing: Att Com
Parilli 33 14
Wilson

Yewcic

Punt Returns: No. FC

Burton 3 2
Cunningham

Hennessey

Garrett

Nance

Kickoff

Returns No. Yrds
Cunningham

Garrett 1 20

Burton

Avg.

3.8

1.0
11.0
3.7
-1.2
HHH
HHH
HHH

Avg.
12.0
26.0
23.0
20.6

8.0
HitHHHE
HitHHHE
HH
HitHH
HitHH
HitHH
HtHHHE

Pct
Com

42 .4
HHHHHH
HHHHHH

Yrds
11

Avg.
HtH
20.0
HHH

Long
12
28
25
60

Yards
Gained
270

Avg.
3.7
HHHHH
B
B
B
B

Long

20

O O O oo

TD

ORr R OR

TD
3

Long
11

TD

NOOOO

O O oOoOoOo

Long
60

TD
0

Fum

Had

Int.

Fum

4



Garron
Bellino
Dukes
Nance
Johnson
Rudolph
Canale
Pyne

Punting: No. Yrds
Yewcic 5 221
Wilson

Kicking: KO TB
Cappelletti 4 1

Interceptions: No. Yrds
Addison

Antwine

Buoniconti

Cunningham

Dukes

Farmer

Graves

Hall

Hennessey

O'Hanley

Shonta 1 17
Webb

HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH

Avg.
44.2
#DIV/O!

XPA
3

Avg.
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH

17.0
AT

Long
45

XPM
3

Long

17

Blk

0

FGA

TD

1

Fum
0
Pct
FGM Made
0 0.0
Fum
0



Rushing:
Carlton
Joe

Smith
Stone
Kemp
Lamonica
Maguire
Auer
Warner

Receiving:
Roberson
Joe
Carlton
Costa
Ferguson
Bass
Dubenion
Rutkowski
Smith
Warlick
Stone
Mills
Warner
Tracey
Kemp

Passing:
Kemp
Lamonica

Punt Returns:

Byrd
Rutkowski
Warner
Clarke
Hudlow
Saimes

Kickoff

Att Yards
21 31
12 43

Rec. Yards
3 51
1 7
4 53
1 -1
1 24
1 34
3 30
2 10

Att Com
38 16

No. FC

3 1

No. Yrds

Avg.

15

3.6
HHH
HHH
HHH
HHH
HHH
HHH
HHH

Avg.

17.0
7.0
HitHHHE
13.3
-1.0
24.0
34.0
HitHH
10.0
HitHH
5.0
HtHHHE
HtHHHE
HtHHHE
HitHH

Pct
Com
42.1
T

Yrds
49

Avg.

Long
19

23

24
34

14

Yards
Gained
208

Avg.
16.3
HitHiHH
HitHiHH
HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH

Long

TD

o o

O OO

TD

Long
29

TD

Fum

o o

O O

Long
34

TD

Fum

Had
Int.

Fum



Returns
Warner
Rutkowski
Roberson
Hudlow
Maguire
Byrd
Dunaway

Punting:
Maguire

Kicking:
Gogolak

Interceptions:

Byrd
Clarke
Day
Edgerson
Jacobs
McDole
Saimes
Stratton
Tracey
Warner

1 28
1 20
No. Yrds
8 312
KO B
4 3
No. Yrds
1 11
2 4
1 11

28.0
HHHHHH

20.0
HHHHHH
HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH

Avg.
39.0

XPA
1

Avg.

HHHHHH
11.0
HHHHHH
2.0
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
HHHHHH
11.0
HHHHHH

28

20

Long
52

XPM

Long

11

11

Blk

0

FGA

TD

3

Fum

Pct

FGM Made

2

Fum

0

0

66.7



