



First Downs	15	First Downs	16
Rushes	26	Rushes	33
Yards Gained (Net)	54	Yards Gained (Net)	74
Average Gain	2.1	Average Gain	2.2
Passes Attempted	33	Passes Attempted	38
Completed	14	Completed	16
Percent Completed	42.4	Percent Completed	42.1
Total Yards Gained Passer	270	Total Yards Gained	208
Tackled	1	Passer Tackled	5
Yards Lost	8	Yards Lost	21
Net Yards Gained	262	Net Yards Gained	187
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.94	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	4.92
Yards Gained Per Completion	19.29	Yards Gained Per Completion	13.00
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	316	Rushing and Passing	261
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	17.09	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	28.35
Percent Total Yards - Passing	82.91	Percent Total Yards - Passing	71.65
Ball Control Plays	60	Ball Control Plays	76
Average Gain (Net)	5.3	Average Gain (Net)	3.4
Interceptions Had		Interceptions	
Intercepted Yards Opponents	4	Had Intercepted	1
Returned	26	Yards Opponents Returned	17
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Punts	5	Punts	8
Yards Punted	221	Yards Punted	312
Average Yards Per Punt	44.2	Average Yards Per Punt	39.0
Punt Returns Yards	3	Punt Returns	3
Returned	11	Yards Returned	49
Average Yards Per Return	0.0	Average Yards Per Return	16.3

Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Kickoff Returns	1	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	20	Yards Returned	48
Average Yards Per Return	20.0	Average Yards Per Return	24.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties Yards	1	Penalties	3
Penalized	5	Yards Penalized	15
Fumbles Own	5	Fumbles	4
Recovered TD's on Own Recovery	2 0	Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery	2 0
Opponents Recovered	3	Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for	2
Opponents Recovered for TD	0	TD	0
Total Points Scored	21	Total Points Scored	21
Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing	3 0	Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing	2 1
Touchdowns Passing	3	Touchdowns Passing	1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points Safeties	3 0	*Extra Points Safeties	1 0
Field Goals	0	Field Goals	2
Field Goal Attempts	1	Field Goal Attempts	3
Percent Successful Possession:	0.0 26:53	Percent Successful Possession:	66.67 33:07



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Nance	4	15	3.8	11	0	0	
Garron	12	12	1.0	9	0	0	
Parilli	2	22	11.0	17	0	0	
Garrett	3	11	3.7	7	0	0	
Burton	5	-6	-1.2	8	0	2	
Bellino			######				
Johnson			######				
Wilson			######				
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Colclough	1	12	12.0	12	1	0	
Cappelletti	2	52	26.0	28	0	0	
Graham	2	46	23.0	25	1	0	
Whalen	7	144	20.6	60	1	0	
Garron	2	16	8.0	9	0	0	
Romeo			######				
Nance			######				
Burton			######				
Garrett			######				
Bellino			######				
Johnson			######				
Yewcic			######				
			Pct	Yards			Had
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.
Parilli	33	14	42.4	270	3	60	4
Wilson			######				
Yewcic			######				
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Burton	3	2	11	3.7	11	0	1
Cunningham				#####			
Hennessey				#####			
Garrett				#####			
Nance				#####			
Kickoff				#####			
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Cunningham			######		- -		
Garrett	1	20	20.0	20	0	0	
Burton	•	_0	######	_0	Ü	J	
20.1011							

Garron Bellino Dukes Nance Johnson Rudolph Canale Pyne			###### ###### ###### ###### ###### #####				
Punting: Yewcic Wilson	No. 5	Yrds 221	Avg. 44.2 #DIV/0!	Long 45	Blk 0	Fum 0	
Kicking: Cappelletti	ко 4	TB 1	XPA 3	XPM 3	FGA 1	FGM 0	Pct Made 0.0
Interceptions: Addison Antwine Buoniconti Cunningham Dukes Farmer Graves Hall Hennessey O'Hanley Shonta Webb	No.	Yrds	Avg. ###### ###### ###### ###### ###### ####	Long	TD	Fum 0	



Rushing: Carlton Joe Smith Stone Kemp Lamonica Maguire Auer Warner	Att 21 12	Yards 31 43	Avg. 1.5 3.6 ##### ##### ##### ###### ######	Long 9 13	TD 1 0	Fum 0 0	
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Roberson	3	51	17.0	19	0	0	
Joe	1	7	7.0	7	0	0	
Carlton			######				
Costa	4	53	13.3	23	1	1	
Ferguson	1	-1	-1.0	-1	0	0	
Bass	1	24	24.0	24	0	1	
Dubenion	1	34	34.0	34	0	0	
Rutkowski			######				
Smith	3	30	10.0	14	0	0	
Warlick			######				
Stone	2	10	5.0	9	0	0	
Mills			######				
Warner			######				
Tracey			######				
Kemp			######				
			Pct	Yards			Had
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.
Kemp	38	16	42.1	208	1	34	1
Lamonica			######				
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Byrd	3	1	49	16.3	29	0	0
Rutkowski	_			#####			-
Warner				#####			
Clarke				#####			
Hudlow				#####			
Saimes				#####			
Kickoff	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
MONOTI	140.	iius	A*9.	Long	טו	ı ullı	

Returns Warner Rutkowski Roberson Hudlow Maguire Byrd Dunaway	1	28 20	28.0 ###### 20.0 ###### ###### ######	28 20	0	0	
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk	Fum	
Maguire	8	312	39.0	52	0	1	Pct
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	XPA	XPM	FGA	FGM	Made
Gogolak	4	3	1	1	3	2	66.7
Interceptions: Byrd	No.	Yrds	Avg. ######	Long	TD	Fum	
_	No .	Yrds 11	_	Long 11	TD 0	Fum 0	
Byrd Clarke			##### 11.0				